Data Sheet
C-Size, High-Power VXI
Mainframe, 13-Slot
Agilent E1401B
• 13-Slot, C-size
• High peak and dynamic currents
• Ultra-reliable power supply
• Easy to service while mounted in a test rack

Find the column (A, B, or C) that contains the desired rack-
mounting components, then follow the column down for
ordering information.
Recommended Configurations
Desired rack mounting components: A B C
Benchtop: • • •
Cable tray:
44.5 mm (1.75 in.
or 88.9 mm (3.50 in.):
• •
Handles: • •
You Need to Order
A B C For re-orders
use part number:
Option 907 - Handle Kit: • • E1400-80907
Option 914 - Cable Tray Kit: • • E1400-80004
Desired rack-mounting components: A B C D E F G H I J K L
Basic Recessed Rack-mount: • • • • • • • • • • • •
Smoked Acrylic Door: • • • • •
Rack Slides: • • • •
Cable Tray: 44.5 mm (1.75 in.) or: • • • • • • •
88.9 mm (3.5 in.): • • • • • • • •
Recommended Configurations
Find the column (A, B, C, etc.) that contains the desired combination of rack-mounting
components, then follow the column down for ordering information.
Recess rack mounting is preferred for VXI mainframes using modules with QUIC termi-
nal blocks (see the Interconnect and Wiring section). Recess rack mounting allows
room for these terminal blocks in a standard rack with a door.
Recess Rack-Mounting Configuration Guide
5
Select one of the following based on the rack system you use:
Description Product No.
Rail Kit (use w/Agilent E366XX racks) E3665AC
Support Rail Kit (1) E1401B 917
Rail kit from non-Agilent vendor n/a
Select any of the following based on need for cable access:
Description Product No.
Cable Access Panel (44.5 mm/1.75 in.) E1400-80002
Filler Panel (one EIA unit) E7731A
(1) For any Agilent rack.
Flush Rack-mount Configuration
Components selected in column A: cable Tray (either 44.5 mm or 88.9 mm), Handles,
Rack Slides. Place order for:
Mainframe Options
Description Product No.
High-Power VXI Mainframe, C-Size, 13-Slot E1401B
VXI Module Installation w/standard address E1401B 500
Additional Service Manual E1401B 0B1
3 yr Retn to Agilent to 1-yr OnSite Warr E1401B W01
5 yrs of Customer Return Repair Service E1401B W50
Spare Power Supply 650 W E1401-69202
Backplane Connector Shield Kit E1401B 918
You Need to Order
A B C D E For re-orders
use

Find the column (A, B, C, etc.) that contains the desired
rack-mounting components, then follow the column down
for ordering information.
Flush Rack-Mounting Recess Rack-mount Configuration
Rack-mount components selected in column F: Smoked Acrylic Door, Cable Tray, Han-
dles. Place order for:
Mainframe Options
Description Product No.
High-Power VXI Mainframe, C-Size, 13-Slot E1401B
VXI Module Installation w/standard address E1401B 500
Additional Service Manual E1401B 0B1
3 yr Retn to Agilent to 1-yr OnSite Warr E1401B W01
Spare Power Supply 650 W E1401-69202
Backplane Connector Shield Kit E1401B 918
Rack-mount Options
Description Product No.
Handle and Flange Kit E1401B 909
Cable Tray Mounting Kit E1401B 914
Smoked Acrylic Door Kit that mounts in front E1401B 915
Recess Mounting Kit E1401B 916
6
Note: Nonrecess rack-mounting is possible simply by mounting Rack Flanges directly to
the mainframe. The Smoked Acrylic Door, however, may not be used except in the
recess mounted mode with the Recess Mount Kit (Opt 916). The cable tray is optional.
Recess and Flush Rack-Mounting Details
Description Product No.
Cable Access Panel (44.5 mm/1.75 in.) E1400-80002
Filler Panel (one EIA unit) E7731A
Select any of the following based on need for cable access:
Description Product No.
Heavy Duty Rack Slide Kit, non-tilt 1494-0058
Slide Brackets for non-Agilent racks 1494-0064
Select one of the following based on the rack system you use:
Description Product No.
Handle and Flange Kit E1401B 909
Cable Tray Mounting Kit E1401B 914
Rack-mount Options
7
Ordering Information
Description Product No.
High-Power VXI Mainframe, C-Size, 13-Slot E1401B
Additional Service Manual E1401B 0B1
Front Handle Kit E1401B 907
Flange Kit E1401B 908
Handle and Flange Kit E1401B 909
Cable Tray Mounting Kit E1401B 914
Smoked Acrylic Door Kit that mounts in front E1401B 915
Recess Mounting Kit E1401B 916
Support Rail Kit (1) E1401B 917
Backplane Connector Shield Kit E1401B 918
Japanese Localization E1401B ABJ
3 yr Retn to Agilent to 1-yr OnSite Warr E1401B W01
5 Yrs of Customer Return Repair Service E1401B W50
Japanese Localization (if ordered separately) E1401-90007
Spare Power Supply 650 W E1401-69202
Handle and Flange Kit E1400-80909
Filler Panel 1 Slot E1400-60202
Panel, 3 Slot Filler E1400-00203
Panel, 7 Slot Filler E1400-00204
Front Handle Kit E1400-80907
Rack Mount Kit 310.4H 5063-9218
Rack Adapter Kit 310.4H 5063-9225
Cable Access Panel (44.5 mm/1.75 in.) E1400-80002
Cable Tray Kit for E1401B E1400-80004
VXI Door/Window Assembly w/Lock E1400-80915
Plug&play Rack Mount Kit E1401-61200
Recess Rack Mount Kit for E1401B E1401-80916
Rack Mount Rail Kit for Recess Mount E1401-80917
Backplane Connector Shield Kit E1400-80920
Rail Kit (use w/E366XX racks) E3665AC
Heavy Duty Rack Slide Kit, non-tilt 1494-0058
Slide Brackets for non-Agilent racks 1494-0064
Filler Panel (one EIA unit) E7731A